1. General description
The UBA2211 family of integrated circuits are a range of high voltage monolithic ICs for
driving Compact Fluorescent Lamps (CFL) in half-bridge configurations. The family is
designed to provide easy integration of lamp loads across a range of burner power and
mains voltages.
2. Features and benefits
2.1 System integration
 Integrated half-bridge power transistors

3. Applications
 Compact Fluorescent Lamps up to 25 W for indoor and outdoor applications
4. Ordering information
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
UBA2211AP/N1 DIP8 plastic dual in-line package; 8 leads (300 mil) SOT97-1
UBA2211BP/N1
UBA2211CP/N1
UBA2211AT/N1 SO14 plastic small outline package; 14 leads; body width
3.9 mm
SOT108-1
UBA2211BT/N1
UBA2211CT/N1
UBA2211 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2011. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 3 — 26 August 2011 2 of 20
NXP Semiconductors UBA2211
Half-bridge power IC family for CFL lamps
5. Block diagram
In the SO14 package, the two diodes which are required for the DVDT supply are
integrated and connected between pins DVDT and PGND.
Mount these diodes externally when using the DIP8 packaged devices because they are
not bonded out.
UBA2211XT (SO14) pin numbers are between brackets.
n.p. in the diagram means not present in UBA2211XP (DIP8 package).
Fig 1. Block diagram
001aal990
Cosc
Cbs